State Of Maryland 2022 Bond Initiative Fact Sheet

1. Name Of Project			
Port Street Commons			
2. Senate Sponsor	3. House Spon	sor	
Eckardt			
4. Jurisdiction (County or Baltimore City)	5. Requested A	Amount	
Talbot County	\$500,000		
6. Purpose of Bond Initiative			
the acquisition, planning, design, constructi improvement, and capital equipping of The			
7. Matching Fund			
Requirements:	Туре:		
Grant			
8. Special Provisions			
[] Historical Easement	[X] Non-Sectarian		
9. Contact Name and Title	Contact Ph#	Email Address	
Senator Adelaide Eckardt		Adelaide.Eckardt@senate.state. md.us	
Angie DeMoreland		410.384.4022	
10. Description and Purpose of Organiza	tion (Limit lengt	th to visible area)	

Since 1961, The Arc has been focused on creating equity for people with intellectual and developmental disabilities across Anne Arundel County and the Eastern Shore through services that support people to live, work, learn, and connect with their communities. Over the next five years, The Arc aims to grow its Eastern Shore programs by at least 60%, serving 150 people with intellectual and developmental disabilities in the Mid-Shore region. Services will focus on access to housing and wraparound living-related services, workforce development and ongoing job support, community-based day services and other supports necessary for people with intellectual and developmental disabilities to live meaningful, self-determined lives. The Arc is committed to the Mid-Shore and the Town of Easton, emblemized by its investment in a property on Port Street.

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit length to visible area)

The Arc will develop and build its Eastern Shore headquarters on Port Street. This mixed-use, nearly 23,000-square-foot eco-forward building will be bordered by the Rail Trail and will play a major role in linking Eastons waterfront to its historic downtown. It will be an invaluable resource for the community of Easton, adding to the revitalization of the town in a meaningful, profound way as a first-of-its-kind community space that will bring more opportunities to people with intellectual and developmental disabilities and their families. As the Town of Easton ushers in a new era of progress and development, The Arcs commitment to innovative support services, universal design, and self-determination for people with disabilities must be essential to that progress.

Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estimated Capital Costs) and 13 (Proposed Funding Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include the value of real property unless an equivalent value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.

12. Estimated Capital Costs	
Acquisition	\$190,000
Design	\$497,133
Construction	\$6,312,867
Equipment	
Total	\$7,000,000
13. Proposed Funding Sources - (List all funding source	es and amounts.)
State Funds	\$2,250,000
Foundations/Grants	\$750,000
Individual Donors	\$4,000,000
Total	\$7,000,000

14. Project	Schee	dule (Enter a	a date or or	e of the	following in eac	h box. N	N/A, TBD or Complete)	
Begin Desi	gn	Com	plete	ete Design Begi		gin Construction		Complete Construction	
February 20	022	Dece	ember	ber 2022 Marc		ch 2023		December 2023	
15. Total P and Pledge			Se	5 16. Current Num Served Annually Site		at Project Serve		umber of People to be d Annually After the ct is Complete	
230000.00			65	j		150	50		
18. Other	State (Capita	al Gra	ants to Re	cipien	ts in the Past 1	15 Yea	ars	
Legislativ	ve Sess	ion Amount			Purpose				
2016	\$300,000 Desig		Desig	gn, renovation, construction and capital equipme					
2017			\$200,000 Design.		n, renovation, construction and capital equipme				
2018				\$500,000	Desig	n, renovation, o	constru	action and capital equipme	
19. Legal N	Name a	and A	ddre	ss of Grai	ntee	Project Add	ress (If	f Different)	
1332 Dona Severn, MI 20. Legisla Which Pro	D 2114	4 Pistric		37B - Ca	aroline,	Dorchester, T	albot, a	and Wicomico Counties	
21. Legal S	Status	of Gr	antee	(Please C	Check C	Dne)			
Local G	ovt.		For I	Profit		Non Profit		Federal	
[]			[]		[X]		[]		
22. Grante	e Lega	al Rej	presei	ntative		23. If Match	Inclue	des Real Property:	
Name:			Has An Appraisal Been Done?		Yes/No				
Phone:	443.3	79.40	13					No	
Address:						If Yes, List A	Apprai	isal Dates and Value	
10075 Red Owings Mi		,		oor					

24. Impact of Pro	oject on Staffing and	Operati	ng Cost at Proje	ect Site	
Current # of Employees	Projected # of Employees	Curr	ent Operating Budget	Projec	ted Operating Budget
34	59	1	150000.00 280000.00		
25. Ownership of	f Property (Info Requ	lested by	Treasurer's Offic	ce for bond	purposes)
A. Will the grante	e own or lease (pick on	e) the pro	operty to be impr	oved?	Own
B. If owned, does t	the grantee plan to sell	within 15	5 years?		No
C. Does the grante	ee intend to lease any po	ortion of	on of the property to others? N		
D. If property is o	wned by grantee any sp	pace is to	be leased, provid	e the follow	ing:
	Lessee		Terms of Lease	Cost Covered by Lease	0
E. If property is le	ased by grantee - Prov	ide the fo	llowing:	•	
Na	ame of Leaser		Length of Lease	Optio	ons to Renew
26. Building Squ	are Footage:				
Current Space G	_			0	
Space to be Rend				0	
New GSF				23,000	

3. Comments uestion 24: These numbers are specific to the Mid-Sho hole.	re Region and not The Arc as
uestion 24: These numbers are specific to the Mid-Sho hole.	re Region and not The Arc as